GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 809
ANSWERED ON 17™ SEPTEMBER 2020

ROAD PROJECTS IN NORTH EASTERN REGION

809. SHRI PRADYUT BORDOLOI.

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS
5% gRagsr iR TaaAmRt #7:=

be pleased to state:

(a) the details of roads sanctioned as National Highways (NHs) in North
Eastern Region during each of the last five years and the current year;

(b) the details of funds allocated for construction of these NHs during the
said period, year and State-wise including Assam;

(c) whether the funds have been released for highways in Assam during the
said period and if so, the details thereof, year-wise; and

(d) if not, the reasons therefor?

ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

(SHRI NITIN JAIRAM GADKARI)

(a) Works sanctioned on National Highways (NHs) in North Eastern Region

during each of the last five years and the current year are placed at Annexure-



(b) to (d) Ministry allocates funds state wise. Details of funds allocated and
expenditure made state wise including Assam during the last five years and

current year are placed at Annexure-Il.



Annexure-I

ANNEXURE REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PART (a) OF LOK SABHA UNSTARRED
QUESTION NO. 809 ANSWERED ON 17.09.2020 ASKED BY SHRI PRADYUT
BORDOLOI REGARDING ROAD PROJECTS IN NORTH EASTERN REGION

2015-16 2016-17 2017-18 2018-19 2019-20 2020-21

Cost Cost Cost Cost Cost Cost
No | (Rs.in [No | (Rs.in |[No| (Rs.in [ No| (Rs.in |[No | (Rs.in | No | (Rs.in
crore) crore) crore) crore) crore) crore)

61| 3901 |81 | 7789 | 63 19627 25| 1650 |76 | 13046 36 | 7643




Annexure-Il
ANNEXURE REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PART (b) to (d) OF LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 809 ANSWERED ON 17.09.2020 ASKED BY SHRI
PRADYUT BORDOLOI REGARDING ROAD PROJECTS IN NORTH EASTERN REGION

(Amount Rs. in crore)

Sr

State

2015-16

2016-17

2017-18

2018-19

2019-20

2020-21

Alloca
tion

se

Alloc
ation

Expen
diture/
Relea

se

Expen
diture/
Relea

Alloc
ation

Expen
diture/
Relea
se

Alloc
ation

Expen
diture/
Relea
se

Alloc
ation

re/

ase

Expe
nditu

Rele

Alloc
ation

Expend
iture/
Releas
e (Up
to
31.08.2
020)

Arunach
al
Pradesh

2.40

1.83

100.
00

90.66

26.0

62.05

90.0

88.96

80.6

80.6

30.0

11.78

Assam

75.00

73.30

170.
00

130.8

157.
00

301.7

410.
00

418.2

428.

428.

35 | 35

125.
00

118.30

Manipur

40.00

40.00

25.0

18.65

60.0

75.47

260.
00

259.6

397.

392.

00 | 00

75.0

40.97

Meghala
ya

15.00

15.00

40.0

28.44

26.0

28.28

70.0

57.76

35.3

20.3

60.0

7.03

Mizoram

35.00

28.50

40.0

46.13

30.0

41.00

80.0

79.91

84.9

84.9

45.0

17.66

Nagalan
d

50.00

46.27

50.0

38.84

92.0

38.27

200.
00

199.7

445.

413.

25 | 72

130.
00

69.68

Sikkim

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

5.75

5.09

0.73

0.09

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

Tripura

5.00

0.00

5.00

2.38

37.0

61.00

50.0

50.42

65.0

62.3

66.0

37.47

SARDP-
NE (i)
BRO*

310.0

293.6

250.
00

222.4

185.
00

183.1

135.
00

113.3

60.0

48.0

50.0

8.30

-t

SARDP-
NE (ii)
State
PWDs*

1,923.

00 94

1,896.

1,51

5.00, 51

1,496.

1,83
8.00

1,819.
66

1,65
0.00

1,416.
18

5.00

1,02 |958.

26

390.
00

158.49

NHIDCL

2,657.

00 00

2,657.

2,74

5.00| 00

2,745.

3,23
2.00

3,232.
00

3,81
5.00

3,815.
00

2,58
5.00

2,58
5.00

2150
.00

2655.4

- e -

N

NHAI

762.0

4 4

762.0

1090

.46 | 46

1090.

914.
1

914.1

683.
14

683.1
4

889.

889.

18 | 18

0.00

0.00

*Funds are allocated for whole SARDP-NE scheme not state-wise.
*k%kk*®




