GOVERNMENT OF INDIA MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

LOK SABHA UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 809 ANSWERED ON 17TH SEPTEMBER 2020

ROAD PROJECTS IN NORTH EASTERN REGION

809. SHRI PRADYUT BORDOLOI.

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

सड़क परिवहन और राजमार्ग मंत्री

be pleased to state:

- (a) the details of roads sanctioned as National Highways (NHs) in North Eastern Region during each of the last five years and the current year;
- (b) the details of funds allocated for construction of these NHs during the said period, year and State-wise including Assam;
- (c) whether the funds have been released for highways in Assam during the said period and if so, the details thereof, year-wise; and
- (d) if not, the reasons therefor?

ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS (SHRI NITIN JAIRAM GADKARI)

(a) Works sanctioned on National Highways (NHs) in North Eastern Region during each of the last five years and the current year are placed at Annexure-

(b) to (d) Ministry allocates funds state wise. Details of funds allocated and expenditure made state wise including Assam during the last five years and current year are placed at Annexure-II.

Annexure-I

ANNEXURE REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PART (a) OF LOK SABHA UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 809 ANSWERED ON 17.09.2020 ASKED BY SHRI PRADYUT BORDOLOI REGARDING ROAD PROJECTS IN NORTH EASTERN REGION

2015-16		2016-17		2017-18		2018-19		2019-20		2020-21	
No	Cost (Rs. in crore)										
61	3901	81	7789	63	19627	25	1650	76	13046	36	7643

Annexure-II

ANNEXURE REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PART (b) to (d) OF LOK SABHA UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 809 ANSWERED ON 17.09.2020 ASKED BY SHRI PRADYUT BORDOLOI REGARDING ROAD PROJECTS IN NORTH EASTERN REGION

(Amount Rs. in crore)

(Amount Ks. Ir											V2. III	Crore	
Sr	State	2015-16		2016-17		2017-18		2018-19		2019-20		2020-21	
		Alloca	Expen	Alloc	Expen	Alloc	Expen	Alloc	Expen	Alloc	Expe	Alloc	Expend
N		tion	diture/	ation	diture/	ation	diture/	ation	diture/	ation	nditu	ation	iture/
0.			Relea		Relea		Relea		Relea		re/		Releas
			se		se		se		se		Rele		e (Up
											ase		to
													31.08.2
													020)
1	Arunach	2.40	1.83	100.	90.66	26.0	62.05	90.0	88.96	80.6	80.6	30.0	11.78
	al			00		0		0		6	6	0	
	Pradesh												
2	Assam	75.00	73.30	170.	130.8	157.	301.7	410.	418.2	428.	428.	125.	118.30
				00	2	00	4	00	2	35	35	00	
3	Manipur	40.00	40.00	25.0	18.65	60.0	75.47	260.	259.6	397.	392.	75.0	40.97
				0		0		00	5	00	00	0	
4	Meghala	15.00	15.00	40.0	28.44	26.0	28.28	70.0	57.76	35.3	20.3	60.0	7.03
	ya			0		0		0		0	0	0	
5	Mizoram	35.00	28.50	40.0	46.13	30.0	41.00	80.0	79.91	84.9	84.9	45.0	17.66
				0		0		0		6	6	0	
6	Nagalan	50.00	46.27	50.0	38.84	92.0	38.27	200.	199.7	445.	413.	130.	69.68
	d			0		0		00	6	25	72	00	
7	Sikkim	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	5.75	5.09	0.73	0.09	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
8	Tripura	5.00	0.00	5.00	2.38	37.0	61.00	50.0	50.42	65.0	62.3	66.0	37.47
						0		0		0	9	0	
9	SARDP-	310.0	293.6	250.	222.4	185.	183.1	135.	113.3	60.0	48.0	50.0	8.30
	NE (i)	0	4	00	7	00	1	00	2	0	4	0	
	BRO*												
1	SARDP-	1,923.	1,896.	1,51	1,496.	1,83	1,819.	1,65	1,416.	1,02	958.	390.	158.49
0	NE (ii)	00	94	5.00	51	8.00	66	0.00	18	5.00	26	00	
	State												
	PWDs*												
1	NHIDCL	2,657.	2,657.	2,74	2,745.	3,23	3,232.	3,81	3,815.	2,58	2,58	2150	2655.4
1		00	00	5.00	00	2.00	00	5.00	00	5.00	5.00	.00	0
1	NHAI	762.0	762.0	1090	1090.	914.	914.1	683.	683.1	889.	889.	0.00	0.00
2		4	4	.46	46	1		14	4	18	18		

^{*}Funds are allocated for whole SARDP-NE scheme not state-wise.
